
 2024 Annual Compliance Report (ACR)

 Contaminant MonitoringMCLs

Inorganic Contaminants (IOC)

 Code Name MCL
# of

Violations
# of RTC
Violations

# of PWS in
Violations

# of
Violations

# of RTC
Violations

# of PWS in
Violations

1005 ARSENIC                                 0.01 MG/L     848438

1010 BARIUM                                  2 MG/L     101000

1015 CADMIUM                                 0.005 MG/L     101000

1020 CHROMIUM                                0.1 MG/L     101000

1024 CYANIDE                                 0.2 MG/L     101000

1025 FLUORIDE                                4 MG/L     101000

1035 MERCURY                                 0.002 MG/L     101000

1036 NICKEL                                  10000 MG/L     101000

1040 NITRATE                                 10 MG/L     55055000

1045 SELENIUM                                0.05 MG/L     101000

1074 ANTIMONY, TOTAL                         0.006 MG/L     101000

1075 BERYLLIUM, TOTAL                        0.004 MG/L     101000

1085 THALLIUM, TOTAL                         0.002 MG/L     101000

IOC Totals: 63474438

 Contaminant MonitoringMCLs

Radionuclides Contaminants (RAD)

 Code Name MCL
# of

Violations
# of RTC
Violations

# of PWS in
Violations

# of
Violations

# of RTC
Violations

# of PWS in
Violations

4002 GROSS ALPHA, INCL. RADON & U            15 PCI/L    306000

4020 RADIUM-226                              5 PCI/L    101000

4030 RADIUM-228                              5 PCI/L    306000

RAD Totals: 4013000

 Contaminant MonitoringMCLs

Volatile Organic Contaminants (VOC)

 Code Name MCL
# of

Violations
# of RTC
Violations

# of PWS in
Violations

# of
Violations

# of RTC
Violations

# of PWS in
Violations

2378 1,2,4-TRICHLOROBENZENE                  0.07 MG/L     417000



 2024 Annual Compliance Report (ACR)

 Contaminant MonitoringMCLs

Volatile Organic Contaminants (VOC)

 Code Name MCL
# of

Violations
# of RTC
Violations

# of PWS in
Violations

# of
Violations

# of RTC
Violations

# of PWS in
Violations

2380 CIS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE                0.07 MG/L     417000

2955 XYLENES, TOTAL                          10 MG/L     417000

2964 DICHLOROMETHANE 0.005 MG/L     417000

2968 O-DICHLOROBENZENE                       0.6 MG/L     417000

2969 P-DICHLOROBENZENE                       0.075 MG/L     417000

2976 VINYL CHLORIDE                          0.002 MG/L     417000

2977 1,1-DICHLOROETHYLENE                    0.007 MG/L     417000

2979 TRANS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE              0.1 MG/L     417000

2980 1,2-DICHLOROETHANE                      0.005 MG/L     417000

2981 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE                   0.2 MG/L     417000

2982 CARBON TETRACHLORIDE                    0.005 MG/L     417000

2983 1,2-DICHLOROPROPANE                     0.005 MG/L     417000

2984 TRICHLOROETHYLENE                       0.005 MG/L     417000

2985 1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE                   0.005 MG/L     417000

2987 TETRACHLOROETHYLENE                     0.005 MG/L     417000

2989 CHLOROBENZENE 0.1 MG/L     417000

2990 BENZENE                                 0.005 MG/L     417000

2991 TOLUENE                                 1 MG/L     417000

2992 ETHYLBENZENE                            0.7 MG/L     417000

2996 STYRENE                                 0.1 MG/L     417000

VOC Totals: 421147000

Violation Name
# of

Violations
# of RTC

Violations
# of PWS in
Violations

Violation
Type

Disinfection Byproducts Rule (DBP)

02 MCL, LRAA 27 11 15

12 QUALIFIED OPERATOR FAILURE 1 1 1
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Violation Name
# of

Violations
# of RTC

Violations
# of PWS in
Violations

Violation
Type

Disinfection Byproducts Rule (DBP)

27 MONITORING, ROUTINE (DBP), MAJOR 109 15 59

46 INADEQUATE DBP PRECURSOR REMOVAL 4 0 1

MonitoringMCLs

# of
Violations

# of RTC
Violations

# of PWS in
Violations

DBP Totals: 27 11 15

# of
Violations

# of RTC
Violations

# of PWS in
Violations

TT

# of
Violations

# of RTC
Violations

# of PWS in
Violations

109 15 59 5 1 2

Violation Name
# of

Violations
# of RTC

Violations
# of PWS in
Violations

Violation
Type

Groundwater Rule (GWR)

34 MONITOR GWR TRIGGERED/ADDITONAL, MAJOR 56 24 50

34 MONITOR GWR TRIGGERED/ADDITONAL, MINOR 1 1 1

MonitoringMCLs

# of
Violations

# of RTC
Violations

# of PWS in
Violations

GWR Totals: 0 0 0

# of
Violations

# of RTC
Violations

# of PWS in
Violations

TT

# of
Violations

# of RTC
Violations

# of PWS in
Violations

57 25 51 0 0 0

Violation Name
# of

Violations
# of RTC

Violations
# of PWS in
Violations

Violation
Type

Lead and Copper Rule (LCR)

51 INITIAL TAP SAMPLING (LCR) 2 0 2

52 FOLLOW-UP OR ROUTINE TAP M/R (LCR) 32 5 28

65 PUBLIC EDUCATION (LCR) 2 1 2

66 LEAD CONSUMER NOTICE (LCR) 18 2 17

MonitoringMCLs

# of
Violations

# of RTC
Violations

# of PWS in
Violations

LCR Totals: 0 0 0

# of
Violations

# of RTC
Violations

# of PWS in
Violations

TT

# of
Violations

# of RTC
Violations

# of PWS in
Violations

52 7 46 2 1 2
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Violation Name
# of

Violations
# of RTC

Violations
# of PWS in
Violations

Violation
Type

Surface Water Treatment Rule (SWTR)

43 SINGLE COMB FLTR EFFLUENT (IESWTR/LT1) 1 1 1

MonitoringMCLs

# of
Violations

# of RTC
Violations

# of PWS in
Violations

SWTR Totals: 0 0 0

# of
Violations

# of RTC
Violations

# of PWS in
Violations

TT

# of
Violations

# of RTC
Violations

# of PWS in
Violations

0 0 0 1 1 1

Violation Name
# of

Violations
# of RTC

Violations
# of PWS in
Violations

Violation
Type

Coliforms (TCR)

1A MCL, E. COLI, POS E COLI (RTCR) 12 7 11

2A LEVEL 1 ASSESS, TC POS RT NO RPT (RTCR) 1 0 1

2C CORRECTIVE/EXPEDITED ACTIONS (RTCR) 17 11 15

2D STARTUP PROCEDURES TT (RTCR) 16 6 14

3A MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR (RTCR) 331 133 252

3A MONITORING, ROUTINE, MINOR (RTCR) 10 7 10

3B MONITORING,  ADD. ROUTINE, MAJOR (RTCR) 22 2 22

3B MONITORING,  ADD. ROUTINE, MINOR (RTCR) 3 1 3

4C REPORT STARTUP PROCEDURES CERT FORM RTCR 51 17 51

Monitoring/ReportingMCLs

# of
Violations

# of RTC
Violations

# of PWS in
Violations

TCR Totals: 12 7 11

# of
Violations

# of RTC
Violations

# of PWS in
Violations

TT

# of
Violations

# of RTC
Violations

# of PWS in
Violations

417 160 323 34 17 29

Violation Name
# of

Violations
# of RTC

Violations
# of PWS in
Violations

Violation
Type

Consumer Confidence Report (CCR)

71 CCR REPORT 223 0 154
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Violation Name
# of

Violations
# of RTC

Violations
# of PWS in
Violations

Violation
Type

Public Notice (PN)

75 PUBLIC NOTICE RULE LINKED TO VIOLATION 1131 0 700
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State Summary

MonitoringMCLs

# of
Violations

# of RTC
Violations

# of PWS in
Violations

# of
Violations

# of RTC
Violations

# of PWS in
Violations

TT

# of
Violations

# of RTC
Violations

# of PWS in
Violations

Consumer Notification

# of
Violations

# of RTC
Violations

# of PWS in
Violations

-- -- -- -- -- -- ------------CHEM IOC 74 4 638 3 4

-- -- -- -- -- -- ------------CHEM RAD 13 5 40 0 0

-- -- -- -- -- -- ------------CHEM VOC 147 21 40 0 0

-- -- -- -- -- --TOTALCHEM 234 30 688 3 4

-- -- -- -- -- -- ------------RULE CCR 223 34 154

-- -- -- -- -- -- ------------5RULE DBP 109 15 5927 11 15 1 2

-- -- -- -- -- -- ------------0RULE GWR 57 24 510 0 0 0 0

-- -- -- -- -- -- ------------2RULE LCR 52 7 46 1 2

-- -- -- -- -- -- ------------RULE PN 1131 127 700

-- -- -- -- -- -- ------------1RULE SWTR 0 0 0 1 1

-- -- -- -- -- -- ------------34RULE TCR 417 160 32312 7 11 17 29

-- -- -- -- -- --TOTALRULE 635 206 44939 18 26 42 20 34 1354 161 819

TOTALGRAND 869 236 49047 21 30 42 20 34 1354 161 819



PWS ID PWS NAME COUNTY 
SERVED

POPULA
TION

WATER 
SOURCE

ACTIVE 
OR 
INACTIVE

VIOL. # VIOL. 
CATEGORY

VIOL. 
TYPE

ANALYTE 
CODE

ANAYLTE 
GROUP ANALYTE NAME MON. PD. 

BEGIN
MON. PD. 
END

OH0200712   INDIAN VILLAGE MOBILE HOME PARK ALLEN 480 GW A 8729718 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2012
OH0233112   COLONIAL GOLFERS CLUB ALLEN 85 GW A 25907 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           8/20/2018
OH0301312   RIVER RUN HILLTOP RV PARK ASHLAND 284 GW A 8011150 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2019 10/16/2024
OH0344312   THE CABIN ASHLAND 34 GW A 8620943 MON 03 1040 IOC NITRATE                                 1/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH0345912   CHURCH OF CHRIST - ASHLAND ASHLAND 165 GW A 8502516 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           11/17/2019
OH0400212   ANDOVER-CAMPLANDS WATER ASHTABULA 6009 GW A 8013605 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2005
OH0400212   ANDOVER-CAMPLANDS WATER ASHTABULA 6009 GW A 7248604 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2004
OH0400512   DFC MOBILE HOME PARK ASHTABULA 85 GW A 8019422 MON 27 2456 DBP TOTAL HALOACETIC ACIDS (HAA5)           10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH0400512   DFC MOBILE HOME PARK ASHTABULA 85 GW A 8019421 MON 27 2950 DBP TTHM                                    10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH0401111   ROCK CREEK VILLAGE ASHTABULA 667 SWP A 8730372 MON 27 2456 DBP TOTAL HALOACETIC ACIDS (HAA5)           10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH0401111   ROCK CREEK VILLAGE ASHTABULA 667 SWP A 8730371 MON 27 2950 DBP TTHM                                    10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH0432012   CAMP BEAUMONT, BSA HEALTH CENTER PWS ASHTABULA 100 GW A 193403 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           10/20/2019
OH0446312   DORSET CONVENIENCE STORE PWS ASHTABULA 75 GW A 538 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           11/29/2024
OH0446312   DORSET CONVENIENCE STORE PWS ASHTABULA 75 GW A 530 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           8/25/2019 5/8/2024
OH0500603   COOLVILLE VILLAGE PWS ATHENS 859 GWP A 8504835 MON 3A 3014 TCR E. COLI 12/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH0501003   JACKSONVILLE VILLAGE PWS ATHENS 481 GWP A 9644818 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2011
OH0501003   JACKSONVILLE VILLAGE PWS ATHENS 481 GWP A 9644817 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2010
OH0501003   JACKSONVILLE VILLAGE PWS ATHENS 481 GWP A 9644810 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2009
OH0701112   HOLLOWAY PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM BELMONT 360 GW A 282147 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           11/22/2018
OH0701703   YORK TOWNSHIP WATER AUTHORITY PWS BELMONT 481 GWP A 1506102 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2014
OH0735612   U-SAVE FOOD MART PWS BELMONT 30 GW A 6070417 MON 03 1040 IOC NITRATE                                 1/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH0800411   FAYETTEVILLE VILLAGE PWS BROWN 309 GWP A 7420012 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2019
OH0801112   RIPLEY VILLAGE PWS BROWN 1780 GW I 301039 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           12/21/2024
OH0902912   CROUSE MOBILE HOME PARK & SALES, LLC BUTLER 247 GW A 7772801 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           12/2/2018
OH0939713   CHAMPION CAMPING CLUB PWS BUTLER 25 GW A 6 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           8/19/2019
OH1032112   COZY RIDGE CAMP-LOWER PWS CARROLL 35 GW A 375407 MON 03 1040 IOC NITRATE                                 1/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH1034112   A1 TWINVALLEY CAMPGROUND CARROLL 82 GW A 5127130 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           9/13/2024 1/25/2025
OH1034112   A1 TWINVALLEY CAMPGROUND CARROLL 82 GW A 5127113 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           5/2/2018 1/25/2025
OH1035612   FALCON CAMP CARROLL 150 GW A 6073111 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           9/13/2024
OH1038612   DEBS FAMILY RESTAURANT CARROLL 64 GW A 8509245 MON 03 1040 IOC NITRATE                                 1/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH1038612   DEBS FAMILY RESTAURANT CARROLL 64 GW A 8509244 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           10/27/2024
OH1041512   CHURCH OF THE NAZARENE CARROLL 40 GW A 9647414 MON 3A 3014 TCR E. COLI 10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH1041512   CHURCH OF THE NAZARENE CARROLL 40 GW A 9647415 MON 03 1040 IOC NITRATE                                 1/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH1100312   SPRING MEADOWS CARE CENTER CHAMPAIGN 42 GW A 7423612 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2012
OH1100312   SPRING MEADOWS CARE CENTER CHAMPAIGN 42 GW A 7423659 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           11/20/2024 3/26/2025
OH1101212   URBANA CITY PWS CHAMPAIGN 11428 GW A 5685842 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           11/20/2024 3/3/2025
OH1132212   GRAHAM HIGH SCHOOL CHAMPAIGN 735 GW A 8195177 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           3/24/2017



PWS ID PWS NAME COUNTY 
SERVED

POPULA
TION

WATER 
SOURCE

ACTIVE 
OR 
INACTIVE

VIOL. # VIOL. 
CATEGORY

VIOL. 
TYPE

ANALYTE 
CODE

ANAYLTE 
GROUP ANALYTE NAME MON. PD. 

BEGIN
MON. PD. 
END

OH1203412   NORTH HAMPTON VILLAGE PWS CLARK 538 GW A 8514539 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2012
OH1203412   NORTH HAMPTON VILLAGE PWS CLARK 538 GW A 8514539 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2012
OH1203412   NORTH HAMPTON VILLAGE PWS CLARK 538 GW A 8514535 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2011
OH1203412   NORTH HAMPTON VILLAGE PWS CLARK 538 GW A 8514535 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2011
OH1249112   HUSTEAD MARATHON PWS CLARK 225 GW A 10 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           12/30/2017
OH1250012   BETHEL COMMUNITY CHURCH OF THE NAZARENE CLARK 130 GW A 5430218 MON 03 1040 IOC NITRATE                                 1/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH1251912   DONNELSVILLE ELEMENTARY CAMPUS CLARK 450 GW A 9828 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           3/23/2018
OH1301012   MILFORD CITY PWS CLERMONT 6700 GW A 691775 MON 03 2981 VOC 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE                   10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH1301012   MILFORD CITY PWS CLERMONT 6700 GW A 691779 MON 03 2985 VOC 1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE                   10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH1301012   MILFORD CITY PWS CLERMONT 6700 GW A 691772 MON 03 2977 VOC 1,1-DICHLOROETHYLENE                    10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH1301012   MILFORD CITY PWS CLERMONT 6700 GW A 691765 MON 03 2378 VOC 1,2,4-TRICHLOROBENZENE                  10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH1301012   MILFORD CITY PWS CLERMONT 6700 GW A 691774 MON 03 2980 VOC 1,2-DICHLOROETHANE                      10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH1301012   MILFORD CITY PWS CLERMONT 6700 GW A 691777 MON 03 2983 VOC 1,2-DICHLOROPROPANE                     10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH1301012   MILFORD CITY PWS CLERMONT 6700 GW A 691782 MON 03 2990 VOC BENZENE                                 10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH1301012   MILFORD CITY PWS CLERMONT 6700 GW A 691776 MON 03 2982 VOC CARBON TETRACHLORIDE                    10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH1301012   MILFORD CITY PWS CLERMONT 6700 GW A 691781 MON 03 2989 VOC CHLOROBENZENE 10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH1301012   MILFORD CITY PWS CLERMONT 6700 GW A 691766 MON 03 2380 VOC CIS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE                10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH1301012   MILFORD CITY PWS CLERMONT 6700 GW A 691768 MON 03 2964 VOC DICHLOROMETHANE 10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH1301012   MILFORD CITY PWS CLERMONT 6700 GW A 691784 MON 03 2992 VOC ETHYLBENZENE                            10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH1301012   MILFORD CITY PWS CLERMONT 6700 GW A 691769 MON 03 2968 VOC O-DICHLOROBENZENE                       10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH1301012   MILFORD CITY PWS CLERMONT 6700 GW A 691770 MON 03 2969 VOC P-DICHLOROBENZENE                       10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH1301012   MILFORD CITY PWS CLERMONT 6700 GW A 691785 MON 03 2996 VOC STYRENE                                 10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH1301012   MILFORD CITY PWS CLERMONT 6700 GW A 691780 MON 03 2987 VOC TETRACHLOROETHYLENE                     10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH1301012   MILFORD CITY PWS CLERMONT 6700 GW A 691783 MON 03 2991 VOC TOLUENE                                 10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH1301012   MILFORD CITY PWS CLERMONT 6700 GW A 691773 MON 03 2979 VOC TRANS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE              10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH1301012   MILFORD CITY PWS CLERMONT 6700 GW A 691778 MON 03 2984 VOC TRICHLOROETHYLENE                       10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH1301012   MILFORD CITY PWS CLERMONT 6700 GW A 691771 MON 03 2976 VOC VINYL CHLORIDE                          10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH1301012   MILFORD CITY PWS CLERMONT 6700 GW A 691767 MON 03 2955 VOC XYLENES, TOTAL                          10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH1432112   EAST CLINTON HIGH SCHOOL CLINTON 600 GW A 7791527 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           12/20/2024 3/24/2025
OH1500912   EAST PALESTINE VILLAGE PWS COLUMBIANA 4761 GW A 7790313 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2018
OH1531112   FAITH FELLOWSHIP - MINERVA COLUMBIANA 46 GW A 8628224 MON 03 1040 IOC NITRATE                                 1/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH1544412   THE PIT STOP LLC COLUMBIANA 50 GW A 8628417 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           9/16/2024 1/28/2025
OH1546412   HANOVERTON CHURCH OF CHRIST COLUMBIANA 50 GW A 8046616 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           11/29/2024
OH1554812   DAMASCUS FRIENDS CHURCH COLUMBIANA 850 GW A 8047716 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           10/18/2024
OH1558112   TERRACE LAKES CAMPING COLUMBIANA 100 GW A 8201839 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           12/28/2024
OH1558112   TERRACE LAKES CAMPING COLUMBIANA 100 GW A 8201838 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           9/13/2024
OH1558712   BY-THE-WAY CAFE PWS COLUMBIANA 85 GW A 8092319 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           11/29/2024



PWS ID PWS NAME COUNTY 
SERVED

POPULA
TION

WATER 
SOURCE

ACTIVE 
OR 
INACTIVE

VIOL. # VIOL. 
CATEGORY

VIOL. 
TYPE

ANALYTE 
CODE

ANAYLTE 
GROUP ANALYTE NAME MON. PD. 

BEGIN
MON. PD. 
END

OH1558712   BY-THE-WAY CAFE PWS COLUMBIANA 85 GW A 8092318 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           10/27/2024
OH1562812   CHURCH OF GOD IN CHRIST MENNONITE COLUMBIANA 130 GW A 8515009 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           11/21/2024 3/8/2025
OH1565512   FELLOWSHIP OF THE BELOVED PWS COLUMBIANA 111 GW A 217 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           10/27/2024 2/11/2025
OH1566514   COOKS CORNER PWS COLUMBIANA 60 GW A 3 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           11/29/2024 2/28/2025
OH1631112   FOREST HILL LAKE, INC.-CAMP PWS COSHOCTON 150 GW A 8515624 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           8/19/2019
OH1631112   FOREST HILL LAKE, INC.-CAMP PWS COSHOCTON 150 GW A 8515623 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           6/2/2019
OH1632112   LAKE LILA (BACK WELL) COSHOCTON 50 GW A 8515820 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           6/7/2018
OH1632212   LAKE LILA (FRONT-WELL) COSHOCTON 120 GW A 8515917 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           6/7/2018
OH1632312   THE CORN CRIB COSHOCTON 100 GW A 4 MON 3A 3014 TCR E. COLI 10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH1632312   THE CORN CRIB COSHOCTON 100 GW A 5 MON 03 1040 IOC NITRATE                                 10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH1636512   KINGDOM HALL OF JEHOVAHS WITNESS COSHOCTON 68 GW A 5439121 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           4/26/2018
OH1637412   SALEM AMISH FELLOWSHIP CHURCH SCHOOL PWS COSHOCTON 120 GW A 8298241 MON 52 5000 LCR LEAD & COPPER RULE                      10/1/2024
OH1637712   KEENE UNITED METHODIST CHURCH PWS COSHOCTON 60 GW A 8630110 MON 3A 3014 TCR E. COLI 10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH1638112   PERRY CHAPEL BAPTIST CHURCH-NEW COSHOCTON 200 GW A 6642313 TT 2C 8000 TCR RTCR 1/1/2024 1/31/2024
OH1730812   CRAWFORD COUNTY CONSERVATION LEAGUE CRAWFORD 203 GW A 8516211 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           3/15/2019
OH1800812   GREENTREE WATER COMPANY CUYAHOGA 56 GW A 8111909 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2010
OH1933212   E AND R PUB DARKE 35 GW A 7628512 MON 3A 3014 TCR E. COLI 12/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH1943512   PLEASANT VIEW MISSIONARY CHURCH DARKE 220 GW A 1114204 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           11/29/2024
OH1950312   ROSSBURG ACRES CAMPGROUND PWS DARKE 150 GW A 15 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           10/25/2024
OH2032912   POWER DAM EXPRESS DEFIANCE 35 GW A 8631712 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           11/17/2019
OH2032912   POWER DAM EXPRESS DEFIANCE 35 GW A 8631711 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           10/18/2019
OH2301112   LITHOPOLIS VILLAGE PWS FAIRFIELD 1573 GW A 7812013 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2010
OH2301112   LITHOPOLIS VILLAGE PWS FAIRFIELD 1573 GW A 7812173 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           11/20/2024
OH2302212   BUCKEYE BEACH PARK, LLC FAIRFIELD 100 GW A 8301655 MON 03 1040 IOC NITRATE                                 1/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH2302212   BUCKEYE BEACH PARK, LLC FAIRFIELD 100 GW A 8301656 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           11/23/2024
OH2302903   THURSTON VILLAGE PWS FAIRFIELD 604 GW A 8134950 MON 03 1005 IOC ARSENIC                                 10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH2330212   ANGLERS PARADISE LAKE CLUB FAIRFIELD 30 GW A 9658630 MON 03 1040 IOC NITRATE                                 1/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH2331712   FISH AND GAME CAMPGROUND FAIRFIELD 181 GW A 9658012 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           7/19/2019
OH2333012   JACKSON LAKE PARK - SHELTER 4 FAIRFIELD 180 GW A 8633320 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           8/16/2019
OH2343112   BACHMAN SUNNY HILL FARMS FAIRFIELD 25 GW A 8634719 MON 3A 3014 TCR E. COLI 10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH2345312   FISH AND GAME SHACK FAIRFIELD 50 GW A 8636027 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           6/16/2019
OH2345812   BUFFALO LICK FAIRFIELD 60 GW A 8636620 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           3/15/2019
OH2400912   RANCH OF OPPORTUNITY PWS FAYETTE 55 GW A 8142810 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2012
OH2437412   I-71 AND SR-35 PWS FAYETTE 6685 GW A 8073310 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2009
OH2438212   SABINA ROAD MARATHON FAYETTE 105 GW A 4 MON 03 1040 IOC NITRATE                                 1/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH2501812   TIMBERLAKE WATER SYSTEM FRANKLIN 1600 GW A 1347710 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2011
OH2547512   JESS HOWARD ELECTRIC - OFFICE FRANKLIN 25 GW A 8157648 MON 3A 3014 TCR E. COLI 10/1/2024 12/31/2024
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OH2548912   GRACE FELLOWSHIP CENTER FRANKLIN 130 GW A 8157998 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           12/19/2024
OH2550712   OASIS OF LOVE COMMUNITY CHURCH FRANKLIN 120 GW A 8641725 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           5/19/2019
OH2557212   MAKOY CENTER, INC. FRANKLIN 200 GW A 7634009 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           11/25/2007
OH2564412   JESS HOWARD - KILOWATT CIRCLE PWS FRANKLIN 45 GW A 8 MON 3A 3014 TCR E. COLI 10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH2567512   THORN APPLE COUNTRY CLUB PWS FRANKLIN 50 GW A 12 MON 3A 3014 TCR E. COLI 10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH2570715   CIRCLE S FARMS PWS FRANKLIN 150 GW A 10 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           10/21/2024
OH2601212   SWANTON MEADOWS FULTON 180 GW A 8531061 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2016
OH2633312   OLD PINES GOLF CLUB FULTON 63 GW A 8313934 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           9/13/2024
OH2800012   BEAVER CREEK ESTATES GEAUGA 39 GW A 8742339 RPT 66 5000 LCR LEAD & COPPER RULE                      12/31/2015 4/3/2024
OH2801112   MAPLE RIDGE MHC, LIMITED GEAUGA 130 GW A 8532009 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2009
OH2802112   RUSTIC PINES MHC GEAUGA 180 GW A 8320659 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2019
OH2802112   RUSTIC PINES MHC GEAUGA 180 GW A 8320651 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2016
OH2836512   ALL AROUND CHILDREN DAYCARE GEAUGA 63 GW I 8184336 RPT 66 5000 LCR LEAD & COPPER RULE                      3/31/2016
OH2837312   RIVER WALK/IRON HORSE SALOON GEAUGA 35 GW A 8183330 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           1/27/2019
OH2838212   ST. DENIS GOLF COURSE GEAUGA 200 GW A 7830626 MON 03 1040 IOC NITRATE                                 1/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH2842312   MUNSON PLAZA/PETRONZIO MGMT PWS GEAUGA 50 GW A 6324013 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           11/25/2017
OH2844112   HUNTSBURG BAPTIST CHURCH GEAUGA 130 GW A 1699997 MON 3A 3014 TCR E. COLI 10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH2844712   MACS TAVERN PWS GEAUGA 25 GW A 8190308 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           2/23/2018
OH2846612   GRAND RIVER VALLEY KOA GEAUGA 412 GW A 8074317 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           10/20/2019
OH2846612   GRAND RIVER VALLEY KOA GEAUGA 412 GW A 8074314 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           9/23/2018
OH2848712   MAPLE CITY TAPS AND EATERY GEAUGA 120 GW A 8531218 MON 3A 3014 TCR E. COLI 12/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH2848712   MAPLE CITY TAPS AND EATERY GEAUGA 120 GW A 8531216 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           11/25/2019
OH2864312   THE BELL STATION GEAUGA 900 GW A 8535822 MON 3A 3014 TCR E. COLI 10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH2865612   FOWLERS MILL GOLF CLUBHOUSE GEAUGA 200 GW A 8646463 MON 03 1040 IOC NITRATE                                 1/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH2865612   FOWLERS MILL GOLF CLUBHOUSE GEAUGA 200 GW A 8646464 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           12/28/2024 3/13/2025
OH2868812   FEDERATED CHURCH FAMILY LIFE CENTER GEAUGA 50 GW A 8536611 MON 3A 3014 TCR E. COLI 10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH2874512   HAMBDEN COUNTRY INN PWS GEAUGA 30 GW A 8648542 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           12/28/2024
OH2876913   ADCO PRODUCTS, LLC GEAUGA 50 GW A 1 RPT 66 5000 LCR LEAD & COPPER RULE                      12/31/2015
OH2936312   SANTA FE LOUNGE GREENE 50 GW A 8538159 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           10/12/2024
OH2943712   WOODHAVEN SWIM AND TENNIS CLUB, INC GREENE 250 GW A 8227109 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           8/30/2019
OH2943712   WOODHAVEN SWIM AND TENNIS CLUB, INC GREENE 250 GW A 8227110 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           8/30/2019
OH2954912   HOMECROFT, INC. PWS GREENE 46 GW I 8216526 RPT 66 5000 LCR LEAD & COPPER RULE                      12/31/2014
OH3034312   SPRING VALLEY OUTDOORS, INC GUERNSEY 200 GW A 7845617 MON 34 3014 GWR E. COLI 10/1/2022
OH3054212   BIG SKY CAMPGROUND GUERNSEY 54 GW A 4 RPT 4C 8000 TCR RTCR 4/1/2024 4/30/2024
OH3054512   GEORGETOWN WINERY GUERNSEY 25 GW A 4 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           12/29/2017
OH3100612   DRY FORK POINTE MHP HAMILTON 230 GW A 8653232 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2019
OH3233412   GOOD SHEPHERD CHURCH - BENTON RIDGE HANCOCK 100 GW A 8650916 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           11/5/2018



PWS ID PWS NAME COUNTY 
SERVED

POPULA
TION

WATER 
SOURCE

ACTIVE 
OR 
INACTIVE

VIOL. # VIOL. 
CATEGORY

VIOL. 
TYPE

ANALYTE 
CODE

ANAYLTE 
GROUP ANALYTE NAME MON. PD. 

BEGIN
MON. PD. 
END

OH3241812   TWIN LAKES PARK CAMPGROUND HANCOCK 237 GW A 8651013 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           6/2/2018
OH3400312   DEERSVILLE VILLAGE PWS HARRISON 82 GW A 8260462 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           11/20/2024
OH3400811   HOPEDALE VILLAGE PWS HARRISON 984 SWP A 9669711 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2018
OH3400912   JEWETT VILLAGE HARRISON 650 GW A 8258956 MON 52 5000 LCR LEAD & COPPER RULE                      10/1/2024
OH3401312   SCIO  PWS HARRISON 763 GW A 9669708 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2012
OH3432112   FORT STEUBEN SCOUT RESERVATION HARRISON 175 GW A 8261624 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           3/13/2017
OH3433812   ANDIS POINT DRIVE IN HARRISON 100 GW I 2195627 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           10/21/2018
OH3433812   ANDIS POINT DRIVE IN HARRISON 100 GW I 2195625 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           8/26/2018
OH3433812   ANDIS POINT DRIVE IN HARRISON 100 GW I 2195623 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           5/6/2018
OH3439512   COUNTRY STORE LOADING ZONE PWS HARRISON 350 GW I 5 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           5/26/2018
OH3501203   FLORIDA VILLAGE HENRY 450 SWP A 8744324 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2019
OH3501203   FLORIDA VILLAGE HENRY 450 SWP A 8744323 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2018
OH3531411   CAMPBELL SOUP SUPPLY CO HENRY 1300 SW A 8552673 MCL 02 2950 DBP TTHM                                    4/1/2024 6/30/2024
OH3531411   CAMPBELL SOUP SUPPLY CO HENRY 1300 SW A 8552672 MCL 02 2950 DBP TTHM                                    1/1/2024 3/31/2024
OH3532012   EMANUELS CHRISTIAN CHURCH HENRY 30 GW A 8266503 MON 03 1040 IOC NITRATE                                 1/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH3700512   LAURELVILLE, VLG OF HOCKING 586 GW A 8548826 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2018
OH3700912   SCENIC HILLS ESTATES HOCKING 32 GW A 6657541 MON 3A 3014 TCR E. COLI 12/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH3735412   TOP OF THE CAVES CAMP PWS HOCKING 50 GW A 7489930 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           8/19/2019
OH3735412   TOP OF THE CAVES CAMP PWS HOCKING 50 GW A 7489924 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           11/26/2017
OH3740513   MAJESTIC OAKS LODGE PWS HOCKING 32 GW A 15 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           3/22/2019
OH3740513   MAJESTIC OAKS LODGE PWS HOCKING 32 GW A 16 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           3/7/2019
OH3740513   MAJESTIC OAKS LODGE PWS HOCKING 32 GW A 13 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           1/20/2019
OH3800112   BIG PRAIRIE COMMUNITY WATER COMPANY HOLMES 200 GW A 8274827 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           11/22/2018
OH3830912   CAMP TOODIK-RIVER HOLMES 44 GW A 23 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           9/29/2024
OH3831012   CAMP TOODIK PWS HOLMES 174 GW A 8094429 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           6/14/2019
OH3843312   FARMERSTOWN COMMUNITY LIVESTOCK AUCTION HOLMES 113 GW A 8554018 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           5/31/2019
OH3843312   FARMERSTOWN COMMUNITY LIVESTOCK AUCTION HOLMES 113 GW A 8554013 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           1/1/2012
OH3846212   CAMP BETHANY - BATHHOUSE HOLMES 96 GW A 8286411 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           7/13/2019
OH3849012   HOLMES BY PRODUCTS PWS HOLMES 32 GW A 8659866 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           11/29/2024
OH3849112   CANAL DOVER FURNITURE HOLMES 55 GW A 8664433 TT 2C 8000 TCR RTCR 12/14/2024 1/9/2025
OH3943112   STARVIEW DRIVE IN 1 HURON 200 GW A 3 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           6/21/2019
OH3943112   STARVIEW DRIVE IN 1 HURON 200 GW A 4 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           6/7/2019
OH3946912   FIRELANDS MANOR MHP PWS HURON 235 SWP A 1 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2012
OH4000003   COALTON JACKSON 663 GWP A 8660816 MON 52 5000 LCR LEAD & COPPER RULE                      10/1/2024
OH4002012   JACKSON CO. WATER COMPANY-WTP JACKSON 15984 GW A 424 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           7/10/2019
OH4100003   ADENA VILLAGE PWS JEFFERSON 820 GWP A 6445450 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           11/20/2024
OH4100003   ADENA VILLAGE PWS JEFFERSON 820 GWP A 6445431 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           11/20/2019 6/26/2024
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OH4100412   BRILLIANT WATER AND SEWER JEFFERSON 2100 GW A 9673660 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2022
OH4100412   BRILLIANT WATER AND SEWER JEFFERSON 2100 GW A 9673669 MON 52 5000 LCR LEAD & COPPER RULE                      10/1/2024
OH4100803   JEFFERSON CO W AND S DISTRICT- A JEFFERSON 3028 GWP A 8224619 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           11/20/2024
OH4101712   MOUNT PLEASANT  PWS JEFFERSON 450 GW A 6460619 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2011
OH4102903   WARREN WATER AUTHORITY JEFFERSON 481 GWP A 6471821 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           3/23/2019
OH4103003   WINTERSVILLE VILLAGE PWS JEFFERSON 3924 SWP A 4823718 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2018
OH4132412   KOLMONT COMMUNITY CHURCH JEFFERSON 150 GW A 6479617 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           7/4/2019
OH4200112   DANVILLE VILLAGE PWS KNOX 1014 GW A 8301746 MON 3A 3014 TCR E. COLI 12/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH4230412   BLADENSBURG DINER KNOX 60 GW A 8661822 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           12/28/2018
OH4230412   BLADENSBURG DINER KNOX 60 GW A 8661821 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           11/25/2018
OH4232312   RAINBOW SPRINGS FAMILY KNOX 110 GW A 7867910 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           8/23/2018
OH4234512   IRISH HILLS GOLF COURSE KNOX 75 GW A 8226021 MON 3A 3014 TCR E. COLI 12/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH4234512   IRISH HILLS GOLF COURSE KNOX 75 GW A 8226022 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           10/19/2024
OH4236212   RUSTIC KNOLLS CAMPGROUND KNOX 600 GW A 7868804 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           10/20/2017
OH4236212   RUSTIC KNOLLS CAMPGROUND KNOX 600 GW A 7868804 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           10/20/2017
OH4243312   JOY OF LIVING MINISTRIES INC PWS KNOX 81 GW A 8227718 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           3/31/2006
OH4244012   SMITHHISLER MEATS INC PWS KNOX 216 GW A 8 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           3/24/2018
OH4300411   FAIRPORT HARBOR VILLAGE PWS LAKE 3180 SWP A 6574722 MON 27 2456 DBP TOTAL HALOACETIC ACIDS (HAA5)           10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH4300411   FAIRPORT HARBOR VILLAGE PWS LAKE 3180 SWP A 6574721 MON 27 2950 DBP TTHM                                    10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH4340812   LEROY COUNTRY STORE LAKE 200 GW A 8664831 MON 3A 3014 TCR E. COLI 12/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH4341612   LEROY COMMUNITY CHAPEL CORNERSTONE PWS LAKE 220 GW A 8664613 MON 34 3014 GWR E. COLI 12/25/2024 1/7/2025
OH4500512   WINDING CREEK ESTATES LICKING 57 GW A 7873016 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2010
OH4500712   GREEN MEADOWS MHP LICKING 51 GW A 8353307 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2007
OH4500712   GREEN MEADOWS MHP LICKING 51 GW A 8353307 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2007
OH4501012   HEBRON VILLAGE PWS LICKING 2368 GW A 6634511 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2016
OH4502812   SUBURBAN MOBILE HOME PARK LICKING 53 GW A 118 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2018
OH4545712   HANOVER SUNOCO LICKING 103 GW A 25 MON 03 1040 IOC NITRATE                                 1/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH4565512   FAITH LIFE CHURCH PWS LICKING 900 GW A 221 MCL 02 1005 IOC ARSENIC                                 10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH4567625   TRIPLE BEAN COFFEE COMPANY AND PIZZA PWS LICKING 56 GW A 13 MON 3A 3014 TCR E. COLI 10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH4602612   INDIAN LAKE REHABILATION CENTER LOGAN 53 GW A 6856980 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           11/20/2024 3/25/2025
OH4602712   TAMMIS MOBILE VILLAGE LTD. PWS LOGAN 98 GW A 9701737 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           11/20/2024 3/26/2025
OH4634612   COTTONWOOD ENTERPRISES LOGAN 30 GW A 8234138 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           11/20/2024 3/26/2025
OH4634612   COTTONWOOD ENTERPRISES LOGAN 30 GW A 8234137 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           10/3/2024
OH4635412   WOODY'S DINER LOGAN 40 GW A 9695913 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           10/30/2017
OH4635412   WOODY'S DINER LOGAN 40 GW A 9695913 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           10/30/2017
OH4636412   INDIAN LAKE ADVENTURES, LLC LOGAN 50 GW A 7319213 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           10/24/2019
OH4637612   TURKEYFOOT RESORT LOGAN 50 GW A 8668509 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           7/14/2019
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OH4638912   MID-STATES PACKAGING INC LOGAN 69 GW A 9702760 MON 3A 3014 TCR E. COLI 10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH4639212   YMCA WILLSON CENTER-DINING PWS LOGAN 242 GW A 27 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           7/28/2018
OH4642012   ZANE SHAWNEE CAVERNS LOGAN 40 GW A 8669050 MON 03 1040 IOC NITRATE                                 1/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH4642712   HONDA DMA TRANS MANUFACTURING OH DIV LOGAN 1600 GW A 6910921 MON 27 0999 DBP CHLORINE                                12/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH4646712   FRANCIS FURNITURE LOGAN 30 GW A 8332607 MON 03 1040 IOC NITRATE                                 1/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH4647212   CONDO CAMPING PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM LOGAN 80 GW A 8563310 MON 34 3014 GWR E. COLI 10/26/2018
OH4647212   CONDO CAMPING PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM LOGAN 80 GW A 8563310 MON 34 3014 GWR E. COLI 10/26/2018
OH4647212   CONDO CAMPING PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM LOGAN 80 GW A 8563310 MON 34 3014 GWR E. COLI 10/26/2018
OH4647612   SABOS RESORT PWS LOGAN 30 GW A 8670450 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           10/25/2024
OH4650312   LAKEVIEW MARATHON LOGAN 253 GW A 8669824 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           7/6/2019
OH4651012   LAKEVIEW CLARK LOGAN 50 GW A 8467220 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           11/29/2024 3/2/2025
OH4700603   LAGRANGE VILLAGE PWS LORAIN 2400 SWP A 1012 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2018
OH4700603   LAGRANGE VILLAGE PWS LORAIN 2400 SWP A 1023 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           11/20/2024 3/27/2025
OH4700603   LAGRANGE VILLAGE PWS LORAIN 2400 SWP A 1022 MCL 02 2456 DBP TOTAL HALOACETIC ACIDS (HAA5)           10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH4737516   PINE RIDGE MHP LORAIN 570 SWP A 28 MON 52 5000 LCR LEAD & COPPER RULE                      10/1/2024
OH4737516   PINE RIDGE MHP LORAIN 570 SWP A 27 MON 27 2456 DBP TOTAL HALOACETIC ACIDS (HAA5)           10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH4737516   PINE RIDGE MHP LORAIN 570 SWP A 26 MON 27 2950 DBP TTHM                                    10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH4800112   ARROWHEAD LAKE MHP LUCAS 460 GW A 8233433 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2016
OH4837612   FUNAGINS LUCAS 75    I 9702411 MON 3A 3014 TCR E. COLI 2/1/2024 2/29/2024
OH4901312   SOUTH SOLON VILLAGE PWS MADISON 395 GW A 5765343 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           11/22/2018
OH4901512   PICKET FENCES MHP MADISON 27 GW A 8351413 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2009
OH4901512   PICKET FENCES MHP MADISON 27 GW A 8350709 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2008
OH4901612   SUBURBANS COMMUNITY MHP MADISON 655 GW A 8350372 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           10/25/2024
OH4902012   WEST JEFFERSON VILLAGE PWS MADISON 4222 GW A 3145811 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2010
OH4938612   JEHOVAH WITNESS ASSEMBLY HALL MADISON 800 GW A 6699414 MON 03 1040 IOC NITRATE                                 1/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH5000612   COLONIAL VILLA MHC, LLC MAHONING 450 GW A 3187214 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2019
OH5000612   COLONIAL VILLA MHC, LLC MAHONING 450 GW A 3187211 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2016
OH5000912   M AND C MOBILE HOME PARK MAHONING 54 GW A 8114248 RPT 66 5000 LCR LEAD & COPPER RULE                      12/31/2012
OH5031812   TIC TOC FOOD MART #203 MAHONING 220 GW A 8365411 MON 34 3014 GWR E. COLI 8/20/2019
OH5031812   TIC TOC FOOD MART #203 MAHONING 220 GW A 8365411 MON 34 3014 GWR E. COLI 8/20/2019
OH5031812   TIC TOC FOOD MART #203 MAHONING 220 GW A 8365411 MON 34 3014 GWR E. COLI 8/20/2019
OH5038712   ABLE TALENT SPACE CENTER MAHONING 52 GW I 5768923 MON 3A 3014 TCR E. COLI 10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH5038712   ABLE TALENT SPACE CENTER MAHONING 52 GW I 5768924 MON 03 1040 IOC NITRATE                                 1/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH5038712   ABLE TALENT SPACE CENTER MAHONING 52 GW I 5768925 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           11/29/2024
OH5038712   ABLE TALENT SPACE CENTER MAHONING 52 GW I 5768908 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           9/23/2018
OH5038712   ABLE TALENT SPACE CENTER MAHONING 52 GW I 5768907 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           8/2/2018
OH5043422   WESTERN RESERVE PARK - CAMPGROUND PWS MAHONING 225 GW A 3269522 MON 03 1040 IOC NITRATE                                 1/1/2024 12/31/2024
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OH5052012   VICTORY CHRISTIAN CENTER ADMIN BLDG PWS MAHONING 175 GW I 9718010 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           5/26/2018
OH5054212   JACKSON/MILTON METRO WATER DISTRICT PWS MAHONING 3728 SWP A 625 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2018
OH5054512   ELLSWORTH TOWNSHIP PWS MAHONING 36 GW A 8 MON 3A 3014 TCR E. COLI 10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH5054512   ELLSWORTH TOWNSHIP PWS MAHONING 36 GW A 9 MON 03 1040 IOC NITRATE                                 10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH5055020   NORTH BENTON DAIRY BAR PWS MAHONING 50 GW A 7 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           9/27/2024
OH5055023   QUAKER CITY MOTORSPORTS PARK PWS MAHONING 1000 GW A 5 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           8/23/2018
OH5055031   FAMILY DOLLAR BELOIT (STORE #786081) MAHONING 160 GW I 5 MON 3A 3014 TCR E. COLI 10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH5100312   AQUA OHIO - LA RUE VILLAGE MARION 800 GW A 6167375 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           11/20/2019
OH5133312   WASHBURN BROWNE PARK MARION 60 GW A 9719019 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           6/10/2019
OH5143915   MARY'S DAIRY BAR MARION 25 GW A 21 MON 3A 3014 TCR E. COLI 12/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH5143915   MARY'S DAIRY BAR MARION 25 GW A 23 MON 03 1040 IOC NITRATE                                 1/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH5143915   MARY'S DAIRY BAR MARION 25 GW A 22 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           10/18/2024 2/27/2025
OH5200212   ECHO LAKE COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION MEDINA 58 GW A 3382825 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           11/20/2019
OH5201611   SPENCER, VILLAGE OF MEDINA 800 SWP A 3394112 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2019
OH5202212   GRANGER LAKE CONDO 4 PWS MEDINA 108 GW A 6709008 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2012
OH5244412   SKYPARK AIRPORT CLUBHOUSE PWS MEDINA 25 GW A 4840425 MON 03 1040 IOC NITRATE                                 1/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH5260012   SANDBAGGERS PWS MEDINA 32 GW A 8678914 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           8/25/2019
OH5300212   POMEROY VILLAGE PWS MEIGS 1800 GW A 7905735 MON 52 5000 LCR LEAD & COPPER RULE                      10/1/2024
OH5300312   RACINE VILLAGE PWS MEIGS 675 GW A 7964021 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           10/18/2018
OH5331212   LOCK 24 RV PARK MEIGS 50 GW A 8570624 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           12/28/2018
OH5331212   LOCK 24 RV PARK MEIGS 50 GW A 8570622 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           10/19/2018
OH5438512   VFW POST 5135 MERCER 100 GW A 7661118 MON 3A 3014 TCR E. COLI 10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH5439012   BUOYS BAR & GRILL MERCER 230 GW A 8373130 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           12/22/2024
OH5439012   BUOYS BAR & GRILL MERCER 230 GW A 8373129 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           10/17/2024
OH5441212   SHORELINE BAR AND GRILL MERCER 25 GW A 8680125 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           3/17/2018
OH5441312   VFW POST 6515 FT RECOVERY MERCER 51 GW A 5246212 MON 3A 3014 TCR E. COLI 10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH5441312   VFW POST 6515 FT RECOVERY MERCER 51 GW A 5246213 MON 03 1040 IOC NITRATE                                 1/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH5442013   JERRY BOLEY, MD CARDIOLOGIST OFFICE MERCER 37 GW A 2 MON 03 1040 IOC NITRATE                                 1/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH5500612   LAURA VILLAGE PWS MIAMI 487 GW A 3529033 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2015 6/25/2024
OH5544212   FOUR WINDS GOSPEL ASSEMBLY MIAMI 75 GW A 8404314 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           3/15/2019
OH5545812   ROLLING HILLS GIRL SCOUT CAMP MIAMI 200 GW A 8681921 MON 3A 3014 TCR E. COLI 12/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH5545812   ROLLING HILLS GIRL SCOUT CAMP MIAMI 200 GW A 8681922 MON 03 1040 IOC NITRATE                                 1/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH5600711   WOODSFIELD VILLAGE PWS MONROE 2598 SW A 8487444 MON 27 2456 DBP TOTAL HALOACETIC ACIDS (HAA5)           10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH5600711   WOODSFIELD VILLAGE PWS MONROE 2598 SW A 8487443 MON 27 2950 DBP TTHM                                    10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH5700512   SHERWOOD GROVE MHP MONTGOMERY 30 GW A 9738851 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2013
OH5700512   SHERWOOD GROVE MHP MONTGOMERY 30 GW A 9738851 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2013
OH5700512   SHERWOOD GROVE MHP MONTGOMERY 30 GW A 9737606 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2006
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OH5700612   BROOKVILLE LAKE ESTATES MONTGOMERY 211 GW A 8577522 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2019 6/24/2024
OH5700612   BROOKVILLE LAKE ESTATES MONTGOMERY 211 GW A 8577515 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2016 6/24/2024
OH5730912   BUCKHORN TAVERN MONTGOMERY 145 GW A 8577320 MON 03 1040 IOC NITRATE                                 1/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH5735512   LAKE OF THE WOODS 1 HILLBROOK MONTGOMERY 50 GW A 8376416 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           11/23/2024 4/1/2025
OH5735712   LAKE OF THE WOODS 3 CLUBHOUSE MONTGOMERY 160 GW A 8376816 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           11/23/2024 4/1/2025
OH5735812   LAKE OF THE WOODS 4 HARMONY COVE MONTGOMERY 40 GW A 8376717 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           11/23/2024 4/1/2025
OH5735912   LAKE OF THE WOODS 5 OFFICE MONTGOMERY 40 GW A 8377020 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           11/23/2024 4/1/2025
OH5735912   LAKE OF THE WOODS 5 OFFICE MONTGOMERY 40 GW A 8377015 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           10/30/2017
OH5735912   LAKE OF THE WOODS 5 OFFICE MONTGOMERY 40 GW A 8377015 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           10/30/2017
OH5738512   PLAINVIEW OPEN BIBLE CHURCH MONTGOMERY 100 GW A 8577311 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           8/18/2019
OH5739612   CRACKERJAKS CORNER MONTGOMERY 40 GW A 8124526 MON 03 1040 IOC NITRATE                                 1/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH5743512   MELODY POOL MONTGOMERY 100 GW A 8682520 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           8/19/2019
OH5744312   FAIR VALLEY COUNTRY CLUB MONTGOMERY 125 GW A 8683023 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           7/22/2018
OH5747812   JAMAICA RUN GOLF CLUB MONTGOMERY 200 GW I 8413336 MON 03 1040 IOC NITRATE                                 1/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH5830312   MOOSE LODGE MORGAN 25 GW A 9739530 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           8/26/2018
OH5836612   MAHLE ENGINE COMPONENTS MORGAN 60 GW A 416 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           10/26/2017
OH5836612   MAHLE ENGINE COMPONENTS MORGAN 60 GW A 416 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           10/26/2017
OH5936712   PLEASANT GROVE CHURCH OF CHRIST MORROW 85 GW A 8684714 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           8/23/2018
OH5942612   HIGHLAND PIZZA AND ICE CREAM PWS MORROW 40 GW A 16 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           2/26/2018
OH6000303   DUNFALLS ASSOCIATION, INC. MUSKINGUM 266 GWP A 8418616 MON 3A 3014 TCR E. COLI 10/1/2024 10/31/2024
OH6037912   WILDFIRE GOLF CLUB MUSKINGUM 90 GW A 5 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           9/20/2024 2/3/2025
OH6043112   NORTHGATE OPEN BIBLE CHURCH MUSKINGUM 150 GW A 8426312 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           5/20/2018
OH6045813   FAMILY DOLLAR - ROSEVILLE PWS MUSKINGUM 25 GW A 5 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           3/24/2018
OH6045813   FAMILY DOLLAR - ROSEVILLE PWS MUSKINGUM 25 GW A 4 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           2/22/2018
OH6045817   GREENLAWN ESTATES MHP MUSKINGUM 480 GWP A 6 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2019
OH6100403   PURE WATER SYSTEM 2 PWS NOBLE 279 SWP A 6730615 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           7/19/2018
OH6100403   PURE WATER SYSTEM 2 PWS NOBLE 279 SWP A 6730615 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           7/19/2018
OH6400411   NEW LEXINGTON PERRY 5161 SW A 8254544 TT 46 2920 DBP CARBON, TOTAL 10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH6401403   OLD STRAITSVILLE WATER ASSOCIATION PERRY 2950 GWP A 8749219 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           5/24/2018
OH6401403   OLD STRAITSVILLE WATER ASSOCIATION PERRY 2950 GWP A 8749219 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           5/24/2018
OH6402503   GLENFORD VILLAGE PERRY 450 GWP A 8133814 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2018
OH6402703   NORTHERN PERRY CO.WATER #2 PERRY 1476 GWP A 4043117 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           5/23/2019
OH6430512   WHITETAIL RIDGE GOLF COURSE PERRY 25 GW A 8 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           9/20/2024
OH6432312   SHANNONS PIT STOP PERRY 60 GW A 8385718 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           5/20/2018
OH6432312   SHANNONS PIT STOP PERRY 60 GW A 8385715 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           3/13/2017
OH6434312   MARANATHA BIBLE CHURCH PERRY 80 GW A 8688236 MON 3A 3014 TCR E. COLI 12/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH6434312   MARANATHA BIBLE CHURCH PERRY 80 GW A 8688238 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           12/22/2024
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OH6500012   ASHVILLE VILLAGE PWS PICKAWAY 4298 GW A 8441917 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2018
OH6500312   CARVEL MANOR MHP PICKAWAY 148 GW A 4059295 MON 03 1005 IOC ARSENIC                                 10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH6502812   WAGON WHEEL MOBILE HOME PICKAWAY 118 GW A 965 MON 03 1040 IOC NITRATE                                 1/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH6600712   PIKETON VILLAGE PWS PIKE 2181 GW A 8263987 MON 27 2456 DBP TOTAL HALOACETIC ACIDS (HAA5)           10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH6600712   PIKETON VILLAGE PWS PIKE 2181 GW A 8263986 MON 27 2950 DBP TTHM                                    10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH6633612   LONGS RETREAT WELL 18 PIKE 93 GW A 4168313 MON 34 3014 GWR E. COLI 4/1/2023
OH6704212   MANTUA MOBILE HOME PARK PORTAGE 250 GW A 4216219 MON 52 5000 LCR LEAD & COPPER RULE                      10/1/2024
OH6704812   WINDHAM VILLAGE PWS PORTAGE 1777 GW A 4219027 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           2/22/2018
OH6740612   FRIENDSHIP ACRES CAMPGROUND PORTAGE 154 GW A 8453509 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           9/29/2024
OH6742412   HIDDEN COVE RESORT PORTAGE 30 GW A 8690529 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           9/29/2024
OH6742512   HIDDEN VALLEY CAMPGROUND PORTAGE 50 GW A 4256299 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           7/6/2019
OH6762612   BLACK IRON GRILLE PWS PORTAGE 144 GW A 8458037 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           12/28/2024
OH6763812   JIMS OPEN KITCHEN TOO PWS PORTAGE 69 GW A 528 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           11/29/2024 3/7/2025
OH6774212   STREETSBORO KOA PORTAGE 301 GW A 7359030 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           9/29/2024 1/31/2025
OH6778712   TWIN LAKES ASSOC.- BEACH PORTAGE 53 GW A 4853604 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           9/29/2024
OH6781012   QUIKRETE COMPANIES PORTAGE 50 GW A 8471217 RPT 66 5000 LCR LEAD & COPPER RULE                      12/31/2013
OH6782112   NEW ADVENTURES EARLY LEARNING CENTER PORTAGE 86 GW A 8468711 RPT 66 5000 LCR LEAD & COPPER RULE                      12/31/2010
OH6785612   FAMILY DOLLAR DEERFIELD PWS PORTAGE 150 GW A 10 MON 03 1040 IOC NITRATE                                 1/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH6785812   BOULDER CREEK GOLF CLUB PWS PORTAGE 101 GW A 6 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           9/27/2024
OH6788112   COCCA MANTUA PLAZA PORTAGE 80 GW A 119 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           10/27/2024 1/28/2025
OH6800912   NEW PARIS VILLAGE PWS PREBLE 1681 GW A 8465951 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           11/20/2024
OH6830812   HILLCREST TAVERN INC. PREBLE 40 GW A 8467136 MON 03 1040 IOC NITRATE                                 1/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH6830812   HILLCREST TAVERN INC. PREBLE 40 GW A 8467135 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           10/25/2024 4/7/2025
OH6900112   COLUMBUS GROVE VILLAGE PUTNAM 2137 GW A 8588619 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           2/1/2014
OH6900212   CONTINENTAL VILLAGE PUTNAM 1153 GW A 8587090 MON 3A 3014 TCR E. COLI 12/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH6901012   OAK HAVEN RESIDENTIAL CARE PUTNAM 46 GW A 8589025 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2019
OH6939512   NORTH MT ZION CHURCH PUTNAM 150 GW A 8472516 MON 3A 3014 TCR E. COLI 10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH6942812   COMMUNITY CHURCH OF VAUGHNSVILLE PUTNAM 195 GW A 4855906 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           11/25/2024 2/28/2025
OH6945112   GLANDORF ROD AND GUN CAMPGROUND PUTNAM 50 GW A 8473012 MON 03 1040 IOC NITRATE                                 1/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH6946014   ST BARBARAS CATHOLIC CHURCH PUTNAM 82 GW A 3 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           12/21/2024
OH6946016   KNUEVEN CREAMERY AND MARKET PUTNAM 52 GW A 13 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           11/11/2024 4/1/2025
OH6946016   KNUEVEN CREAMERY AND MARKET PUTNAM 52 GW A 12 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           9/27/2024 2/3/2025
OH6946018   THE FORT PUTNAM 25 GW A 7 MON 3A 3014 TCR E. COLI 10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH6946018   THE FORT PUTNAM 25 GW A 8 MON 03 1040 IOC NITRATE                                 1/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH7000912   EASTVIEW COMMUNITY WATER ASSOCIATION RICHLAND 1100 GW A 4447393 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2012
OH7002112   WATERFALL ESTATES RICHLAND 51 GW A 4485802 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2014
OH7002112   WATERFALL ESTATES RICHLAND 51 GW A 4485802 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2014
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OH7005112   WILLOW PARK WATER ASSOCIATION RICHLAND 200 GW A 5266718 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2018
OH7039612   SOUTHSIDE DRIVE THRU RICHLAND 38 GW A 32 MON 3A 3014 TCR E. COLI 12/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH7039612   SOUTHSIDE DRIVE THRU RICHLAND 38 GW A 33 MON 03 1040 IOC NITRATE                                 1/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH7041512   CAMP OTYOKWAH RICHLAND 95 GW A 4616700 MON 3A 3014 TCR E. COLI 10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH7044112   PLEASANT HILL GOLF COURSE RICHLAND 154 GW A 8393221 MON 3A 3014 TCR E. COLI 10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH7045412   PLEASANT HILL OUTDOOR CENTER RICHLAND 75 GW A 8480720 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           5/28/2019 6/8/2024
OH7084813   THE BLUEBERRY PATCH RICHLAND 45 GW A 13 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           7/15/2018
OH7084819   TATTOO FRIENDS AND COMPANY RICHLAND 75 GW A 5 MON 3A 3014 TCR E. COLI 10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH7238212   CAMP FIRE SANDUSKY COUNTY SANDUSKY 200 GW A 8490112 MON 03 1040 IOC NITRATE                                 1/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH7244912   WOODED ACRES CAMPGROUND SANDUSKY 83 GW A 9757726 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           3/15/2019
OH7258512   CACTUS FLATS CAMPGROUND SANDUSKY 109 GW A 6742515 MON 03 1040 IOC NITRATE                                 10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH7258812   C M SCHERMERHORN MD OFFICE SANDUSKY 26 GW A 8266218 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           11/19/2017
OH7258912   FIRST CHURCH OF GOD - RISINGSUN SANDUSKY 120 GW A 8589810 MON 3A 3014 TCR E. COLI 10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH7400712   FOSTORIA MOBILE ESTATES SENECA 281 GW A 8504428 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2011
OH7400712   FOSTORIA MOBILE ESTATES SENECA 281 GW A 8504428 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2011
OH7400712   FOSTORIA MOBILE ESTATES SENECA 281 GW A 8503308 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2008
OH7401312   BROOK PARK ESTATES MHP SENECA 72 GW A 8699718 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2018
OH7432212   CLINTON LAKE CAMPING 1 SENECA 87 GW A 8497217 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           5/28/2018
OH7437212   THE FRONT NINE SENECA 100 GW A 8499021 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           5/18/2018
OH7448912   LEFT FIELD SENECA 57 GW A 8148714 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           3/15/2019
OH7500112   SHELBY COUNTY WATER AND SEWER PWS SHELBY 375 GW A 4930396 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2018
OH7501712   LEHMKUHLS LANDING-NORTH PWS SHELBY 21 GW A 8504060 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           5/20/2018
OH7530112   ARROWHEAD PARK GOLF CLUB SHELBY 60 GW A 8591210 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           3/17/2018
OH7601912   FOHL VILLAGE MHP STARK 450 GW A 8497617 RPT 66 5000 LCR LEAD & COPPER RULE                      12/31/2015 10/8/2024
OH7602712   LAKE SHERMAN VILLAGE PWS STARK 563 GW A 8500430 RPT 66 5000 LCR LEAD & COPPER RULE                      1/1/2017
OH7603412   FRESH MEADOWS PWS STARK 100 GW A 8701516 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2012
OH7603412   FRESH MEADOWS PWS STARK 100 GW A 8701576 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           1/18/2018
OH7603912   TOP O HILL MHP PWS STARK 50 GW A 8508113 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2015
OH7606612   LINCOLN SQUARE APARTMENTS STARK 125 GW A 8508911 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2012
OH7606612   LINCOLN SQUARE APARTMENTS STARK 125 GW A 8508932 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           11/22/2017
OH7606922   CASTLEBAR APARTMENTS PWS STARK 50 GW A 8700807 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           2/5/2007
OH7634612   SAMANTHA'S FRONTIER RESTAURANT STARK 200 GW A 1414709 MON 03 1040 IOC NITRATE                                 1/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH7639412   NORTH NIMISHILLEN ELEMENTARY STARK 446 GW A 5114052 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           3/24/2017
OH7648312   SPUDS CORNER PWS STARK 55 GW A 8521522 MON 3A 3014 TCR E. COLI 10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH7651212   SPRINGWOOD LAKE CAMP CLUB STARK 210 GW A 8522058 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           6/14/2019
OH7651212   SPRINGWOOD LAKE CAMP CLUB STARK 210 GW A 8522053 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           3/24/2017
OH7655312   LMT HARTVILLE STARK 130 GW A 5713 MON 03 2981 VOC 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE                   10/1/2024 12/31/2024
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OH7655312   LMT HARTVILLE STARK 130 GW A 5717 MON 03 2985 VOC 1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE                   10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH7655312   LMT HARTVILLE STARK 130 GW A 5710 MON 03 2977 VOC 1,1-DICHLOROETHYLENE                    10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH7655312   LMT HARTVILLE STARK 130 GW A 5703 MON 03 2378 VOC 1,2,4-TRICHLOROBENZENE                  10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH7655312   LMT HARTVILLE STARK 130 GW A 5712 MON 03 2980 VOC 1,2-DICHLOROETHANE                      10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH7655312   LMT HARTVILLE STARK 130 GW A 5715 MON 03 2983 VOC 1,2-DICHLOROPROPANE                     10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH7655312   LMT HARTVILLE STARK 130 GW A 5724 MON 03 1005 IOC ARSENIC                                 10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH7655312   LMT HARTVILLE STARK 130 GW A 5720 MON 03 2990 VOC BENZENE                                 10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH7655312   LMT HARTVILLE STARK 130 GW A 5714 MON 03 2982 VOC CARBON TETRACHLORIDE                    10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH7655312   LMT HARTVILLE STARK 130 GW A 5719 MON 03 2989 VOC CHLOROBENZENE 10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH7655312   LMT HARTVILLE STARK 130 GW A 5704 MON 03 2380 VOC CIS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE                10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH7655312   LMT HARTVILLE STARK 130 GW A 5706 MON 03 2964 VOC DICHLOROMETHANE 10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH7655312   LMT HARTVILLE STARK 130 GW A 5722 MON 03 2992 VOC ETHYLBENZENE                            10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH7655312   LMT HARTVILLE STARK 130 GW A 5707 MON 03 2968 VOC O-DICHLOROBENZENE                       10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH7655312   LMT HARTVILLE STARK 130 GW A 5708 MON 03 2969 VOC P-DICHLOROBENZENE                       10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH7655312   LMT HARTVILLE STARK 130 GW A 5723 MON 03 2996 VOC STYRENE                                 10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH7655312   LMT HARTVILLE STARK 130 GW A 5718 MON 03 2987 VOC TETRACHLOROETHYLENE                     10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH7655312   LMT HARTVILLE STARK 130 GW A 5721 MON 03 2991 VOC TOLUENE                                 10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH7655312   LMT HARTVILLE STARK 130 GW A 5711 MON 03 2979 VOC TRANS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE              10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH7655312   LMT HARTVILLE STARK 130 GW A 5716 MON 03 2984 VOC TRICHLOROETHYLENE                       10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH7655312   LMT HARTVILLE STARK 130 GW A 5709 MON 03 2976 VOC VINYL CHLORIDE                          10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH7655312   LMT HARTVILLE STARK 130 GW A 5705 MON 03 2955 VOC XYLENES, TOTAL                          10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH7662112   VFW POST 5047 STARK 162 GW A 8527128 MON 3A 3014 TCR E. COLI 10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH7662112   VFW POST 5047 STARK 162 GW A 8527129 MON 03 1040 IOC NITRATE                                 1/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH7676612   SCENIC CREEK APARTMENTS PWS STARK 80 GW A 2651 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           2/15/2019
OH7677628   SPRINGWATER GARDENS CONDOMINIUMS PWS STARK 41 GW A 16 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           8/29/2018
OH7677628   SPRINGWATER GARDENS CONDOMINIUMS PWS STARK 41 GW A 12 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           7/1/2018
OH7707412   PEBBLE CREEK CONVALESCENT CENTER SUMMIT 225 GW A 5365928 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           11/20/2024 3/5/2025
OH7722112   FAIRLAWN SWIM AND TENNIS CLUB SUMMIT 150 GW A 8707014 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           7/26/2019
OH7722112   FAIRLAWN SWIM AND TENNIS CLUB SUMMIT 150 GW A 8707013 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           6/29/2019
OH7722812   GOODYEAR BOATING AND YACHTING ASSOCIATIO SUMMIT 100 GW A 214 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           10/20/2019
OH7733212   COUNTRY CLUB OF HUDSON-1/2 PWS SUMMIT 150 GW A 8554421 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           10/20/2019
OH7733212   COUNTRY CLUB OF HUDSON-1/2 PWS SUMMIT 150 GW A 8554420 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           9/22/2019
OH7736212   MELANIE LAKE PARK SUMMIT 102 GW A 9775045 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           10/26/2024 2/24/2025
OH7742912   SPRING HILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL SUMMIT 495 GW A 5441096 RPT 66 5000 LCR LEAD & COPPER RULE                      12/31/2015
OH7744712   THE UPPER DECK SUMMIT 200 GW A 8561036 MON 3A 3014 TCR E. COLI 12/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH7744712   THE UPPER DECK SUMMIT 200 GW A 8561035 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           9/27/2024 1/15/2025
OH7754712   OLD TRAIL SCHOOL SUMMIT 630 GW A 5563510 RPT 66 5000 LCR LEAD & COPPER RULE                      12/31/2015
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OH7762612   MANCHESTER TAVERN PWS SUMMIT 50 GW A 7991534 MON 03 1040 IOC NITRATE                                 10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH7765212   PORTAGE LAKE EAGLES 2736 PWS SUMMIT 50 GW A 8711225 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           12/15/2024
OH7769912   SILVER CRICKET PWS SUMMIT 100 GW A 8711727 MON 03 1040 IOC NITRATE                                 1/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH7772112   EDUCATION ALTERNATIVES SUMMIT 320 GW A 5531910 RPT 66 5000 LCR LEAD & COPPER RULE                      12/31/2015
OH7774012   BOYER KINDERGARTEN CENTER SUMMIT 150 GW A 5537410 RPT 66 5000 LCR LEAD & COPPER RULE                      12/31/2015
OH7779412   ROYAL GARDENS SUMMIT 40 GW A 5550219 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           8/23/2018
OH7780112   MAYFAIR CHRISTIAN SCHOOL PWS SUMMIT 108 GW A 8583632 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           12/29/2018
OH7780112   MAYFAIR CHRISTIAN SCHOOL PWS SUMMIT 108 GW A 8583631 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           11/23/2018
OH7780112   MAYFAIR CHRISTIAN SCHOOL PWS SUMMIT 108 GW A 8583629 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           10/26/2018
OH7780112   MAYFAIR CHRISTIAN SCHOOL PWS SUMMIT 108 GW A 8583626 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           8/23/2018
OH7786612   MCAFEE TOOL AND DIE, INC SUMMIT 30 GW A 8714136 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           3/10/2024
OH7789612   VALLEY OFFICE PARK AND PRESCHOOL PWS SUMMIT 68 GW A 5627165 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           12/22/2016
OH7796712   QUALITY INN -S. ARLINGTON SUMMIT 132 GW A 8592431 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           5/24/2019
OH7799921   MELANIE LAKE SHELTERHOUSE PWS SUMMIT 100 GW A 15 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           9/29/2024 1/26/2025
OH7799921   MELANIE LAKE SHELTERHOUSE PWS SUMMIT 100 GW A 5 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           10/26/2018
OH7799924   HOUSTON PUB PWS SUMMIT 45 GW A 9 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           11/25/2019
OH7799924   HOUSTON PUB PWS SUMMIT 45 GW A 4 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           11/25/2017
OH7799925   SPRINGFIELD BAPTIST CHURCH SUMMIT 130 GW A 7 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           3/15/2019
OH7799927   HOUSTON HALL SUMMIT 50 GW A 32 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           12/22/2024 5/21/2025
OH7799937   SPRINGFIELD BAPTIST CHURCH-COMMUNITY CTR SUMMIT 300 GW A 4 MON 3A 3014 TCR E. COLI 10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH7799970   KRUGER PLAZA PWS SUMMIT 100 GW A 3 MON 3A 3014 TCR E. COLI 10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH7799970   KRUGER PLAZA PWS SUMMIT 100 GW A 4 MON 03 1040 IOC NITRATE                                 10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH7799970   KRUGER PLAZA PWS SUMMIT 100 GW A 5 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           11/29/2024 4/30/2025
OH7799971   BIRDSEYE BARN PWS SUMMIT 150 GW A 1 MON 03 1040 IOC NITRATE                                 10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH7801712   LAKEVIEW MOBILE HOME PARK TRUMBULL 211 GW A 5691334 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2013
OH7802512   PLEASANT PARK MOBILE COURT TRUMBULL 60 GW A 9787619 RPT 66 5000 LCR LEAD & COPPER RULE                      12/31/2014
OH7803712   VALLEY MOBILE HOMES TRUMBULL 71 GW A 8609656 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2019
OH7837012   TOBEYS PUB AND GRILLE TRUMBULL 31 GW A 9788027 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           9/27/2024 1/30/2025
OH7837112   DEER CREEK GOLF COURSE TRUMBULL 124 GW A 8716059 MON 3A 3014 TCR E. COLI 12/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH7843312   WILLOW LAKE PARK TRUMBULL 110 GW A 8425831 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           9/13/2024
OH7843312   WILLOW LAKE PARK TRUMBULL 110 GW A 8425825 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           6/10/2018
OH7850312   BAYLOFF STAMPED PRODUCTS-KINSMAN TRUMBULL 56 GW A 7721309 RPT 66 5000 LCR LEAD & COPPER RULE                      12/31/2015
OH7850312   BAYLOFF STAMPED PRODUCTS-KINSMAN TRUMBULL 56 GW A 7721308 RPT 66 5000 LCR LEAD & COPPER RULE                      10/1/2014
OH7850412   CORTLAND MOOSE LODGE TRUMBULL 168 GW A 8601415 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           9/13/2024
OH7854312   PLEASANT VALLEY CHURCH AND SCHOOL TRUMBULL 162 GW A 5820653 RPT 66 5000 LCR LEAD & COPPER RULE                      12/31/2015
OH7856318   DOLLAR GENERAL #15988 - BRISTOLVILLE TRUMBULL 223 GW A 5 MON 3B 3014 TCR E. COLI 12/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH7856321   LIBERTY BIBLE CHURCH PWS TRUMBULL 165 GW A 11 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           11/29/2024
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OH7856321   LIBERTY BIBLE CHURCH PWS TRUMBULL 165 GW A 10 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           10/27/2024 2/11/2025
OH7900612   AQUA OHIO - MIDVALE TUSCARAWAS 2147 GW A 5790617 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2012
OH7900612   AQUA OHIO - MIDVALE TUSCARAWAS 2147 GW A 5790658 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2010
OH7930612   BARRS MILL CHURCH OF GOD TUSCARAWAS 140 GW A 5813597 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           4/26/2018
OH7939012   SANDY VALLEY FOE 3228 PWS TUSCARAWAS 40 GW A 5835418 MON 3A 3014 TCR E. COLI 10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH7940512   T.J.S RESTAURANT PWS TUSCARAWAS 45 GW A 7600308 MON 03 1040 IOC NITRATE                                 1/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH7941312   HOG HEAVEN OF DOVER, INC PWS TUSCARAWAS 100 GW A 9790917 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           10/21/2019
OH7941312   HOG HEAVEN OF DOVER, INC PWS TUSCARAWAS 100 GW A 9790915 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           9/19/2019
OH7943212   LAKEVIEW BAPTIST CHURCH TUSCARAWAS 60 GW A 8613807 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           11/16/2024 3/20/2025
OH7947612   WINFIELD COMMUNITY CHURCH PWS TUSCARAWAS 125 GW A 9791615 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           11/26/2017
OH7948012   CAMP TUSCAZOAR FOUNDATION, INC. TUSCARAWAS 50 GW A 8615351 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           10/21/2019
OH7948012   CAMP TUSCAZOAR FOUNDATION, INC. TUSCARAWAS 50 GW A 8615325 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           12/29/2017
OH8100412   OHIO CITY VILLAGE VAN WERT 705 GW A 8621965 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           11/22/2017
OH8300012   CAESARS VILLAGE MHP PWS WARREN 90 GW A 8626416 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2012
OH8300012   CAESARS VILLAGE MHP PWS WARREN 90 GW A 8626414 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2011
OH8344312   FRONTIER CAMPGROUND WARREN 100 GW A 8627354 MON 03 2981 VOC 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE                   10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH8344312   FRONTIER CAMPGROUND WARREN 100 GW A 8627358 MON 03 2985 VOC 1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE                   10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH8344312   FRONTIER CAMPGROUND WARREN 100 GW A 8627351 MON 03 2977 VOC 1,1-DICHLOROETHYLENE                    10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH8344312   FRONTIER CAMPGROUND WARREN 100 GW A 8627344 MON 03 2378 VOC 1,2,4-TRICHLOROBENZENE                  10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH8344312   FRONTIER CAMPGROUND WARREN 100 GW A 8627353 MON 03 2980 VOC 1,2-DICHLOROETHANE                      10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH8344312   FRONTIER CAMPGROUND WARREN 100 GW A 8627356 MON 03 2983 VOC 1,2-DICHLOROPROPANE                     10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH8344312   FRONTIER CAMPGROUND WARREN 100 GW A 8627375 MON 03 1074 IOC ANTIMONY, TOTAL                         1/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH8344312   FRONTIER CAMPGROUND WARREN 100 GW A 8627367 MON 03 1005 IOC ARSENIC                                 1/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH8344312   FRONTIER CAMPGROUND WARREN 100 GW A 8627368 MON 03 1010 IOC BARIUM                                  1/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH8344312   FRONTIER CAMPGROUND WARREN 100 GW A 8627361 MON 03 2990 VOC BENZENE                                 10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH8344312   FRONTIER CAMPGROUND WARREN 100 GW A 8627376 MON 03 1075 IOC BERYLLIUM, TOTAL                        1/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH8344312   FRONTIER CAMPGROUND WARREN 100 GW A 8627369 MON 03 1015 IOC CADMIUM                                 1/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH8344312   FRONTIER CAMPGROUND WARREN 100 GW A 8627355 MON 03 2982 VOC CARBON TETRACHLORIDE                    10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH8344312   FRONTIER CAMPGROUND WARREN 100 GW A 8627360 MON 03 2989 VOC CHLOROBENZENE 10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH8344312   FRONTIER CAMPGROUND WARREN 100 GW A 8627370 MON 03 1020 IOC CHROMIUM                                1/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH8344312   FRONTIER CAMPGROUND WARREN 100 GW A 8627345 MON 03 2380 VOC CIS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE                10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH8344312   FRONTIER CAMPGROUND WARREN 100 GW A 8627371 MON 03 1024 IOC CYANIDE                                 1/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH8344312   FRONTIER CAMPGROUND WARREN 100 GW A 8627347 MON 03 2964 VOC DICHLOROMETHANE 10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH8344312   FRONTIER CAMPGROUND WARREN 100 GW A 8627341 MON 3A 3014 TCR E. COLI 12/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH8344312   FRONTIER CAMPGROUND WARREN 100 GW A 8627363 MON 03 2992 VOC ETHYLBENZENE                            10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH8344312   FRONTIER CAMPGROUND WARREN 100 GW A 8627372 MON 03 1025 IOC FLUORIDE                                1/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH8344312   FRONTIER CAMPGROUND WARREN 100 GW A 8627365 MON 03 4002 RAD GROSS ALPHA, INCL. RADON & U            10/1/2024 12/31/2024
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OH8344312   FRONTIER CAMPGROUND WARREN 100 GW A 8627373 MON 03 1035 IOC MERCURY                                 1/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH8344312   FRONTIER CAMPGROUND WARREN 100 GW A 8627374 MON 03 1036 IOC NICKEL                                  1/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH8344312   FRONTIER CAMPGROUND WARREN 100 GW A 8627348 MON 03 2968 VOC O-DICHLOROBENZENE                       10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH8344312   FRONTIER CAMPGROUND WARREN 100 GW A 8627349 MON 03 2969 VOC P-DICHLOROBENZENE                       10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH8344312   FRONTIER CAMPGROUND WARREN 100 GW A 8627382 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           12/1/2024
OH8344312   FRONTIER CAMPGROUND WARREN 100 GW A 8627381 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           11/21/2024
OH8344312   FRONTIER CAMPGROUND WARREN 100 GW A 8627383 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           11/21/2024
OH8344312   FRONTIER CAMPGROUND WARREN 100 GW A 8627384 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           11/20/2024
OH8344312   FRONTIER CAMPGROUND WARREN 100 GW A 8627385 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           11/20/2024
OH8344312   FRONTIER CAMPGROUND WARREN 100 GW A 8627340 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           9/7/2024
OH8344312   FRONTIER CAMPGROUND WARREN 100 GW A 8627366 MON 03 4030 RAD RADIUM-228                              10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH8344312   FRONTIER CAMPGROUND WARREN 100 GW A 8627378 MON 03 1045 IOC SELENIUM                                1/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH8344312   FRONTIER CAMPGROUND WARREN 100 GW A 8627364 MON 03 2996 VOC STYRENE                                 10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH8344312   FRONTIER CAMPGROUND WARREN 100 GW A 8627359 MON 03 2987 VOC TETRACHLOROETHYLENE                     10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH8344312   FRONTIER CAMPGROUND WARREN 100 GW A 8627377 MON 03 1085 IOC THALLIUM, TOTAL                         1/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH8344312   FRONTIER CAMPGROUND WARREN 100 GW A 8627362 MON 03 2991 VOC TOLUENE                                 10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH8344312   FRONTIER CAMPGROUND WARREN 100 GW A 8627352 MON 03 2979 VOC TRANS-1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE              10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH8344312   FRONTIER CAMPGROUND WARREN 100 GW A 8627357 MON 03 2984 VOC TRICHLOROETHYLENE                       10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH8344312   FRONTIER CAMPGROUND WARREN 100 GW A 8627350 MON 03 2976 VOC VINYL CHLORIDE                          10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH8344312   FRONTIER CAMPGROUND WARREN 100 GW A 8627346 MON 03 2955 VOC XYLENES, TOTAL                          10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH8400612   NEWPORT WATER/SEWER DISTRICT PWS WASHINGTON 1582 GW A 6022828 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2019
OH8433312   EDGEWATER CAFE WASHINGTON 30 GW A 4 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           10/21/2019
OH8500112   APPLE CREEK VILLAGE PWS WAYNE 1190 GW A 8630613 TT 65 5000 LCR LEAD & COPPER RULE                      11/30/2013 2/6/2024
OH8500112   APPLE CREEK VILLAGE PWS WAYNE 1190 GW A 8630613 TT 65 5000 LCR LEAD & COPPER RULE                      11/30/2013 2/6/2024
OH8500112   APPLE CREEK VILLAGE PWS WAYNE 1190 GW A 8630613 TT 65 5000 LCR LEAD & COPPER RULE                      11/30/2013 2/6/2024
OH8504912   CHRISTIAN CHILDRENS HOME WAYNE 72 GW A 8631019 RPT 66 5000 LCR LEAD & COPPER RULE                      12/31/2015
OH8545912   BELL STORES SOUTH MARATHON WAYNE 1016 GW A 8636303 MON 34 3014 GWR E. COLI 7/13/2018 3/27/2025
OH8545912   BELL STORES SOUTH MARATHON WAYNE 1016 GW A 8636303 MON 34 3014 GWR E. COLI 7/13/2018 3/27/2025
OH8545912   BELL STORES SOUTH MARATHON WAYNE 1016 GW A 8636303 MON 34 3014 GWR E. COLI 7/13/2018 3/27/2025
OH8548212   STERLING FARM EQUIPMENT WAYNE 35 GW A 8638525 MON 3A 3014 TCR E. COLI 12/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH8548212   STERLING FARM EQUIPMENT WAYNE 35 GW A 8638524 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           10/27/2024 3/11/2025
OH8548812   BRADLEYS OF STERLING WAYNE 100 GW A 8639109 MON 3A 3014 TCR E. COLI 10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH8555712   SONNENBERG MENNONITE CHURCH PWS WAYNE 150 GW A 8645200 MON 3A 3014 TCR E. COLI 10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH8558912   HERITAGE PRIVATE SCHOOL WAYNE 85 GW A 8644617 MCL 02 1005 IOC ARSENIC                                 10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH8562212   OHIO FARMS PACKING CO. PWS WAYNE 175 GW A 6402523 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           12/20/2017
OH8563912   BURBANK PARKE PWS WAYNE 85 GW A 2 RPT 71 7000 CCR CONSUMER CONFIDENCE RULE                7/1/2015
OH8636812   NEW LIFE WORSHIP CENTER- BRYAN WILLIAMS 90 GW A 5304205 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           3/15/2019



PWS ID PWS NAME COUNTY 
SERVED

POPULA
TION

WATER 
SOURCE

ACTIVE 
OR 
INACTIVE

VIOL. # VIOL. 
CATEGORY

VIOL. 
TYPE

ANALYTE 
CODE

ANAYLTE 
GROUP ANALYTE NAME MON. PD. 

BEGIN
MON. PD. 
END

OH8637712   SHADY SHORE CAMPGROUND WILLIAMS 25 GW A 8286912 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           6/20/2019
OH8732112   SNUFFYS RELOADED BAR AND GRILL WOOD 30 GW A 8652504 MON 3A 3014 TCR E. COLI 10/1/2024 12/31/2024
OH8750012   MT ZION UNITED BRETHREN CHURCH WOOD 90 GW A 8183409 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           3/15/2019
OH8753213   WAGONER HOME RENTAL WOOD 76 GW A 26 PN 75 7500 PN PUBLIC NOTICE                           11/22/2017
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